

# The Niken Memorial Scholarship Award 2023



This scholarship was established with an aim to provide an opportunity for students to advance their education, research and career paths, and to honor Prof. Niken's contributions to education and continue her noble desires. The program believes that the outstanding and deserving scholars will go on to become successful "global dentists" in the future.

The Niken Memorial Scholarship (NiMS) Award will have three categories:

- The Niken Memorial Scholarship <u>Award for Health Promotion</u> (NiMS-HP) will be given to one Indonesian researcher with an award certificate and a sum of JPY40,000.
- The Niken Memorial Scholarship <u>Award for Dental Materials, Magnetics, and</u> <u>Devices</u> (NiMS-DM) will be given to one Indonesian or Japanese researcher with an award certificate and a sum of JPY30,000.

# Eligibility Criteria (NiMS-HP & NiMS-DM):

- a. Be affiliated with dental schools at University of Gadjah Mada, University of Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta, Hang Tuah University, University of Islam Sultan Agung, University of Mahasaraswati Denpasar, Hasanuddin University, Udayana University, and Tokushima University.
- b. Provide a list of publications or research achievements.
- c. Submit a completed NIMS-HP/DM application by September 15, 2023, directly to: omarodis@tokushima-u.ac.jp.



Prof. drg. Niken Widyanti Sriyono

Aug 18, 1942 – Nov 15, 2020

## **Professor Emeritus**

- Universitas Gadjah Mada Universitas Muhammadiyah
- Oniversitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta

# Education

- Doctor of Dental Surgery Universitas Gadjah Mada
- Master of Dental Science University of Sydney

\*HP/DM winners will be announced by the end of September 2023 & will give a 15-minute presentation in the webinar.

**3.** The Niken Memorial Scholarship <u>Award for International Exchange</u> (NiMS-IE) will be awarded to Japanese and Indonesian undergraduate students with an award certificate. A sum of JPY60,000 will be divided among the winners. Each school must choose one representative by September 15, 2023.

## **Eligibility Criteria:**

- a. Be enrolled full-time at the Faculty of Dentistry, Tokushima University or the 7 Indonesian Universities.
- b. One representative from each school will have to give an 8-minute English presentation on any topic related to international exchange in the webinar.
- c. Submit a completed NiMS-IE application.

## Important dates:

Application Period (NiMS-HP, NiMS-DM, and NiMS-IE): July 24 – September 15, 2023
Webinar and Presentation: December 4, 2023
Announcement of Winners: September 2023 for NiMS-HP, NiMS-DM • December 2023 for NiMS-IE

**Download application forms from the links below or scan the QR code on the right: SAO** (Student Affairs Office) https://www.tokushima-u.ac.jp/dent/campus/international/nims.html

For more information, please contact: Tokushima University Faculty of Dentistry IFR c/o Omar Rodis



